

KAVIR CHAVK SE GRAM MARUKIYA

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaipur

DIVISION

ADDITIONAL SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

3145

MANGESH KUMAR

ST and final Bill

32

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work -	Kobin chole to				
	Marukiyu (M.M.S.)				
Name of Agency -	Bui a lagash				
	Kumar.				
Agreement No -	48 / SBD / 2021-22				
Date of Start -	14-03-22				
Date of Comp -	13-03-22				
Actual date of Comp -	30-03-22				
Measurements -					
Construction of Drain.					
① Earthwork in excavation					
of foundation — do — do					
— all — Job.					
	3	30	0.45	0.475	19.237 m ³
	10	30	0.45	0.475	64.125 m ³
	3	30	0.45	0.475	19.237 m ³
	1	20	0.45	0.475	4.275 m ³
					2.137 m ³
					0.75 m ³
					42.749 m ³
② Sand filling in foundation					
— do — do — all					
— Job.					
	3	30	0.45	0.100	4.05 m ³
	10	30	0.45	0.100	13.50 m ³
	3	30	0.45	0.100	1.05 m ³
	1	20	0.45	0.100	0.90 m ³
Continuation					
					0.75 m ³
					9 m ³

ABSTRACT OF 1087

35

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Setting out pillars - do					
TMB p-(1), (1) - do - do -					
- all - Job.					
8 Nos @ 2485.82/m ² = 19887.1					
(2) Clearing and grubbing					
road land TMB p-(1), (1)					
- do - do - all - Job.					
0.474 Hac @ 54971.74/Ha = 26056.					
(3) Box cutting TMB p-(1), (2)					
- do - do - all - Job.					
88.33 m ³ @ 92.61/m ³ = 7713.0					
(4) Construction of embankment					
TMB p-(1), (3) - do - do					
- all - Job.					
(i) 100m lead.					
284.71 m ³ @ 235.51/m ³ = 67059.0					
(ii) 100m lead.					
1138.86 m ³ @ 174.90/m ³ = 198960.00					
(5) Construction of Subgrade					
and Earthen Shoulders TMB p-(1), (2)					
(12) do - do - all - Job.					
924.455 @ 237.43/m ³ = 219193.00					

Continuation

239163.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(21) Providing cut in every 15m Interval T.M.P. (33)					
— do — do — alt Job.					
2.7 m ² @ 25 / m ²					= 675.00.
(22) Providing HYSD bar in RCC grade M10 T.M.P. (33) do					
— do — alt — Job.					
1.657 MT @ 62443.50 / MT					= 103468.00
(23) Providing HYSD bar in cover slab T.M.P. (34)					
— do — do — alt — Job.					
0.0906 m ² @ 62443.50 / MT					= 5657.00
(=) Total					= 8530590.00
(+) Add 12% GST					= 1023671.00
(+) Add 1% LS					= 85305.00
(+) SF					= 2424.00
(=) Sub total					= 9681990.00
(-) Less Below 18%					= 1742758.00
(=) Sub total					= 7939232.00
(-) Less pre-paid Amount					= 652801.00
(=) Net Amount					= 286431.00

Continuation

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jharkhand